## **Public Meeting Notice**

Cary Park District Board of Commissioners **Special Meeting – Public Hearing** July 23, 2020 6:55 p.m. Community Center 255 Briargate Road Cary, Illinois



## **AGENDA**

## I. Call to Order

## II. Roll Call

- III. Public Hearing Items
  - A. Ordinance O-2020-21-01, An Ordinance Adopting the Combined Annual Budget and Appropriation of Funds for the Cary Park District, McHenry County, Illinois for the Fiscal Year Beginning on the First (1<sup>st</sup>) Day of May, 2020 and Ending on the Thirtieth (30<sup>th</sup>) Day of April, 2021.
  - B. Public Comment
  - C. Commissioner Comment

IV. Adjournment

**Note:** In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, this and all other meetings of the Cary Park District are located in facilities that are physically accessible to those who have disabilities. If additional reasonable accommodations are needed for persons who qualify under the Act as having a "disability", please contact the Park District during normal business hours at 847-639-6100 at least 48 hours prior to any meeting so that such accommodations can be provided.